### Bhopal, Saturday, September 20, 2025

## Operation Sindoor proved that victory is no longer an exception, it's a habit: Rajnath



Priyanka urges support for 'vote

chori signature' campaign

New Delhi (UNI)

Asserting that Indians have timeand-again proved that the country creates its own destiny, Defence Minister Rajnath Singh today described Operation Sindoor as a shining example of this firm resolve.

Chronicle

Referring to the Pahalgam terrorist attack, Singh said, "Operation Sindoor showed our enemies how strong we are. The coordination and courage with which our forces exe-

Wayanad MP and Congress general

secretary, Priyanka Gandhi Vadra to-

day urged everyone to join the 'vote

In a video message posted on her social media handle, Priyanka em-

phasised the significance of every

signature stating that each one is as

Priyanka Gandhi highlighted the

fight to protect the fundamental de-

mocratic principle of "one man, one vote." She emphasized that the cam-

paign was not only about safeguard-

ing voting rights but also about defending the cherished constitutional values that uphold India's vibrant

Speaking on the campaign,

chori signature' campaign.

important as every vote.

cuted the operation is proof that victory is no longer an exception for us; it has become our habit. We must al-

ways maintain this habit".

He said, "The cowardly terrorist attack in Pahalgam still fills our hearts with pain and grief. It shook us, but didn't break our morale."

The Defence Minister was interacting with the veterans and families of fallen heroes of the 1965 war at an event organised by the Indian Army

democracy. "I urge all citizens to come forward and support the 'Vote

Chori Signature' campaign. Just as

every vote counts, every signature

counts. Your voice up for democracy

and constitutional values is vital in

this fight to protect our Constitu-

Leader of Opposition in Lok Sab-

ha Rahul Gandhi yesterday alleged a "targeted deletion" of voters, mainly

in 10 Congress booths in Aland con-

stituency of Karnataka. He claimed

that it was not a coincidence but a

deliberate and well-planned strategy

to target the Congress supporters

and accused Chief Election Commis-

sioner Gyanesh Kumar of protecting

those who are destroying democracy.

tion," she said.

here to commemorate the diamond jubilee of India's victory over Pakistan sixty years ago, a Defence Ministry statement said.

Rajnath Singh reiterated the Government's unwavering resolve to-wards dignity and welfare of the serving soldiers, veterans and the families of the fallen heroes, terming it as "top priority

"Our resolve of defence modernisation, better training of soldiers and equipment upgrades are aimed to ensure that the forces never face a lack of resources," the Minister said.

While paying tributes to the bravehearts who made the supreme sacrifice in the line of duty and those who ensured that India emerged victorious in a test of strength, the Defence Minister said, "Pakistan thought it could frighten us through infiltration, guerrilla tactics and surprise attacks, but little did it know that every Indian soldier serves the motherland with the feeling that the sover-eignty and integrity of the nation will never be compromised at any cost".

#### Police in Shopian detain habitual offender under PSA

Srinagar: Police in Shopian district of Jammu and Kashmir today detained an alleged habitual offender under the stringent Public Safety Act (PSA) for his repeated involvement in cases of theft, house trespass and offences against women, officials

"The accused, identified as Waseem Ahmad Wani a resident of Ganowpora, has been shifted to Udhampur Jail following the issuance of detention orders by the competent authority," Police said.

According to police, Wani is a repeat offender involved in at least eight FIRs registered at different police stations.

His activities were described as a persistent threat to public peace and

## ICG Ship Adamya Commissioned at Paradip



New Delhi: Indian Coast Guard Ship series Adamya class Fast Patrol Vessels (FPVs), was commissioned at Paradip Port by Shri. Satyajit Mohantv. IRS. Joint Secretary (AF & Policy). Ministry of Defence in the presence of Inspector General Yoginder Dha-

Seaboard and senior dignitaries of 'Adamya' meaning 'indomitable' is a projection of Indian Coast Guard's will and commitment in ensuring safe, secure, and clean seas towards

This 51 meters FPV has been de-

Goa Shipyard Limited and is befitting example of "Atmanirbhar Bharat" with over 60% indigenous content leading to strengthening of India's Maritime might under the Government's 'Make in India' initiative.

The ship displaces approx. 320 tons and is propelled by two 3000 KW diesel engine to attain a maximum speed of 28 Knots. She has an endurance of 1500 nm at economical speed. Adamya is the first ICG ship fitted with indigenously developed two Controllable Pitch Propellers (CPP) and gearboxes offering superior manoeuvrability, operational flexibility and enhanced performance at sea. Its weaponry includes a 30 mm CRN 91 gun and two 12.7 mm stabilized remote controlled (SRCG) machine guns all supported by fire cap. chine guns, all supported by fire con-

The vessel also features an Integrated Bridge System (IBS), Integrated Platform Management System (IPMS), and Automated Power Management System (APMS), augmenting operational efficiency and au-

#### CDS links Act East Policy to Jharkhand, Bengal

Ranchi (UNI): Chief of Defence Staff (CDS) General Anil Chauhan today underlined the strategic and industrial importance of eastern India in realising the country's 'Act East' policy, while urging urgent reforms in defence research, innovation, and manufacturing. Speaking at EastTech 2025 here, he described Jharkhand and West Bengal as "industrial powerhouses" whose role is central to both

national strategy and regional growth. General Chauhan placed atmanirbharta (self-reliance) at the heart of India's strategic autonomy. "Self-reliance begins with self-realisation and leads to self-confidence," he said, arguing that the defence industry's strength must go beyond manufacturing to embrace ideas, concepts, and imagination.

Rejecting imported doctrines, the CDS said India cannot remain "slaves to Western concepts of war." He characterised war as both "science and art," where cre-

ativity is indispensable. "A warrior must be innovative, inventive, and imaginative," he said, drawing on poet Ramdhari Singh Dinkar's verses to highlight the need for constant renewal of thought. Creativity, he stressed, applies equally to scientists and industry leaders as to soldiers.

Outlining his vision of future warfare, General Chauhan identified three essential components: platforms (aircraft, ships, tanks), systems (weapons that have evolved beyond platforms), and networks (integration across platforms and services). Sustained investment in all three, he said, is vital to build a cohesive and resilient fighting machine.

Calling for greater urgency in research and development, he noted that India had been slow to adapt to rapidly evolving technologies and geopolitical shifts. Chauhan singled out artificial intelligence, machine learning, quantum computing, space, cyber, and advanced materials as areas requiring immediate attention.

## **BSF Wives Welfare Association** (BWWA) celebrated BWWA Day 2025

New Delhi: The Border Security Force Wives Welfare Association (BWWA) celebrated BWWA Day 2025 at BSF facility, Nizamuddin today. The event was graced by Mrs. Neema Rastogi, Vice President, BWWA, as the Chief Guest.

The occasion witnessed the participation of approx. 125 Veeranganas of deceased BSF personnelalongside their family members and BWWA members.

Their presence infused the event with deep emotional resonance and collective pride.

In recognition of their courage and resilience, all Veeranganas and two disabled BSF wards were felici-

A key highlight of the programme was the release of the 23 rd edition of the BWWA Magazine, "Prahari Sangini", a publication that continues to reflect the spirit, strength and solidarity of BSF families. During the event, Chief Guest

personally interacted with the Veeranganas, and listened to their grievances, and assured them of speedy redressal.

community dinner was arranged for all the members, sym-



bolizing the unity and warmth of the BWWA community.

In her address, Mrs. Neema Rastogi lauded the dedication, achievements and compassionate outreach of BWWA over the past years. She reaffirmed the Association's unwavering commitment the welfare of BSF families, depen dents, and specially-abled chil-

The event concluded with a note of unity, welfare and compassion, reinforcing the core values of BWWA.

#### **AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**

(CIN:L65922RI2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is what is ", and 'Whatever there is" basis. The details of the cases are as under.

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on	Date & Amount of 13(2)Demand Notice	Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Reserve Price For Property	Earnest Money For Property	Date & Time of Auction	Place of Tender Submission, Tende Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd
EENDRAVATEE BAI, DEEVAN SINGH VISHVAKARMA (AC NO.) LNBIA17823- 240298894	Rs. 11,29,896.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	6 MAR 25 Rs. 1033241/- DUES AS ON 5 MAR 25	29 AUG 25	PLOT NO-29, SURVEY NO-817/1/1/2 (S), P.H.NO. 40, WARD NO. 05, KUMBHRAJ TEHSIL KUMBHRAJ DIST, GUNA (M.P) MADHYA PRADESH 473222 ADMEASURING 700 SQ. FEET	Rs. 1235500/-	Rs. 123550/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	1ST FLOOR, K K TOWER, OPPOSITE SOMYA MAL, AB ROAD, GUNA ,MADHYA PRADESH -473001 INDIA
KAASHI BAI, VISHAL SINGH, RAVINDRA SINGH, SUNEETA SUNEETA, HANUMAT SINGH, GHANSHYAM GHANSHYAM (AC NO.) LNHSN16222- 230275344	Rs. 5,54,292.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	11 MAY 25 Rs. 513278/- DUES AS ON 8 MAY 25	23 AUG 25	K H NO. 286/1/1/1/1 SITUATED AT MOUJA - VILLAGE GORA MACHHWAI, P.H NO. 22, BARKACH KALAN TEH. BADI DISTT. RAISEN MP ADMEASURING 0.36 HECT.	Rs. 348570/-	Rs. 34857/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	1ST FLOOR, NEAF FOUZDAR PETROI PUMP,WARD NO. 24, NH- 69 MAIN ROAD, RASULIYA, HOSHANGABAD- 461001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
KESHARSINGH CHOUHAN, VIKASH SINGH CHOUHAN, CHOUHAN SANGITA (AC NO.) LNPTM16422- 230240923 & LNPTM09522-230256346	Rs. 4,20,083.00/- & Rs. 4,14,505.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	5 FEB 25 Rs. 360674/- & Rs. 356687/- DUES AS ON 3 FEB 25	18 AUG 25	H.NO. 209, P.H.NO. 52, PART OF LAND S. NO.126/1, VILLAGE KANJROTA, TEHSIL SARDARPUR, DIST. DHAR, MP. 454116 ADMEASURING 988 SQ FT	Rs. 2568800/-	Rs. 256880/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	OFFICE NO 5, 1S FLOOR, INDRASAN TOWER, SECTOR. NO 1, MHOW- NEEMUCH ROAD, PITHAMPUR, DISTRICT-DHAR- 454774,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
NARENDRA NARENDRA, POOJA POOJA GUARANTOR: MAHENDRA NAMDEV (AC NO.) LNKHD00622- 230273439	Rs. 6,27,742.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	6 SEP 24 Rs. 580535.02/- DUES AS ON 4 SEP 24	12 AUG 25	HOUSE NO. 25, PH. NO. 37, KH.NO.156,WARD NO. 32, VILLAGE GORAKHPUR, TEHSIL ZIRNIYA, DISTRICT KHARGONE <b>ADMEASURING 1512 SQ.FT</b> .	Rs. 1276800/-	Rs. 127680/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	1ST FLOOR C-31, RADHA VALLABH, MARKET PARISHAR, KHARGONE- 451001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
NARENDRA KUMAR, MONIKA MEWADA (AC NO.) LNAST00520- 210178473	Rs. 11,09,926.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	12 JAN 24 Rs. 1043024/- DUES AS ON 9 JAN 24	5 AUG 25	HOUSE NO.87 WARD NO. 03 VIIL. BHAGWANPUR TEH. ASHTA DIST. SEHORE MADHYAPRADESH ADMEASURING 3000 SQ.FT.(278.81 SQ. MTR)	Rs. 3000000/-	Rs. 300000/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	H. NO. 169 WARD NO. 16, MIDDLE OF BHOPAL NAKA AND DHARM KATE, KANNOD ROAD, NEAR LAXMI VILAS BANK, ASHTA- 466116, MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
PURSHOTTAM DAS ASATI, RICHA ASATI GUARANTOR : KRISHNA BALDEV SINGH (AC NO.) LNDEW02216- 170029303	Rs. 21,18,427.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	12 SEP 24 Rs. 2078429/- DUES AS ON 11 SEP 24	11 AUG 25	PH.NO. OLD-26 NEW-56, RANI VART-2, S.NO.599/3P, RAKBAO-007 NAGAR PALIKA BOUNDER, KASBA & BLOCK SONAKATECH, DIST-DEWAS MADHYA PRADESH ADMEASURING 750 SQ.FT.	Rs. 2925000/-	Rs. 292500/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	DIOMAND TOWER,1ST FLOOR,TILAK NAGAR,A.B.ROAD DEWAS- 455001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
RAJESH KUMAR KUMBHAKAR, REENA KUMBHKAR (AC NO.) LNBIA04319- 200138876 GUARANTOR: SANJEEV KUMAR DHAKAD (AC NO.) LNBIA00618- 190099227	Rs. 7,99,221.00/- & Rs. 13,37,268.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	5 JAN 23 Rs. 454523/- & Rs. 855108/- DUES AS ON 4 JAN 23	1 AUG 25	PLOT NO 562, SURVEY NO 209/2/2, PH NO. 18, VILL UDHAN KHEDI, TEH PACHORE, DISTT. RAJGARH, MADHYA PRADESH ADMEASURING 1000 SQ.FT.	Rs. 1700000/-	Rs. 170000/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	GUNA BYPASS TIRAHA, OLD AB ROAD, BIAORA,DIST - RAJGARH- 465674,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
SORAM BAI, MR.KAMAL SINGH GUARANTOR: RADHESHYAM RATHORE (AC NO.) LNALO05821- 220195112	Rs. 7,13,104.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	11 SEP 23 Rs. 476276/- DUES AS ON 5 SEP 23	5 AUG 25	PROPERTY SITUATED AT GRAM SHERPUR KHURD, A LOT, RATLAM , MADHYA PRADESH <b>ADMEASURING 840 SQ. FT.</b>	Rs. 952560/-	Rs. 95256/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	1ST FLOOR, DHAKAD TRADE CENTER, ABOVE AU SMALL BANK, KARGIL CHOURAHA ,STATION ROAD ,ALOTE-457114, MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
VIJAY JANE, BHUMESHWARIJANE (AC NO.) LNCHN03722- 230236194 & LNCHN10822-230243785	Rs. 8,94,527.00/- & Rs. 4,98,249.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	5 OCT 24 Rs. 763886/- & Rs. 416090/- DUES AS ON 4 OCT 24	26 AUG 25	KH. NO. 71/1/32, 71/7/32, MOZA BERDI, B N 280 P H N 16 R NM SAUSAR, THE SAUSAR, CHHINDWARA NEAR MAIN REOD SAUSAR S.O CHHINDWARA NEAR MAIN REOD MADHYA PRADESH (INDIA)- 480106 / ADMEASURING 795. SQ. FT	Rs. 1680750/-	Rs. 168075/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	FIRST FLOOR, IN FRONT OF MPEB OFFICE, PARASIYA ROAD, CHHINDWARA- 480001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
BAHADUR SINGH SAYAL, MR. SHRAVAN SINGH SAYAL, MRS. GAYATRI BAI GUARANTOR: MR. JITENDRA THAKUR (AC NO.) LNDEW00516- 170039292	Rs. 12,09,615.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	27 AUG 21 Rs. 446665.41/- DUES AS ON 11 AUG 21	24 JUN 25	RESIDENTIAL HOUSE SITUATED AT HOUSE NO 75, WARD NO 4, KHASRA SURVEY NO 370, P H NO 26 AREA IN GRAM KARADIYA GADA, HARNAWDA, SONKATCH, DIST DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH, ADMEASURING 2146 SQ. FT.	Rs. 751100/-	Rs. 75110/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	DIOMAND TOWER,1ST FLOOR,TILAK NAGAR,A.B.ROAD DEWAS- 455001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
RAHUL PANCHAL, MR. RADHESHYAM PANCHAL, MRS. RAJU BAI PANCHAL GUARANTOR: MR. CHUNNILAL JATAV (AC NO.) LNDEW00615- 160024861	Rs. 4,19,347.00/- DUES AS ON 12 SEP 2025	6 OCT 21 Rs. 416600.41/- DUES AS ON 4 OCT 21	25 JUL 25	PROPERTY SITUATED AT PH. NO. 43, SURVEY NO. 977, HOUSE NO 328, WARD NO. 15, GRAM PANCHAYAT AMONA, JANPAD PANCHAYAT TONK KHURD, DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH, ADMEASURING, 675 SQ. FT.	Rs. 1012500/-	Rs. 101250/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	DIOMAND TOWER,1ST FLOOR,TILAK NAGAR,A.B.ROAD DEWAS- 455001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
AJAY SINGH RAGHUWANSHI, MRS. VANDNA RAGHUWANSHI (AC NO.) LNVDS00716- 170042444	Rs. 20,04,179.00/- DUES AS ON 18 SEP 2025	10 FEB 22 Rs. 965584.41/- DUES AS ON 9-FEB-22	16 APR 22	SURVEY NO. 30/4/1/2KH, PH NO. 67, VILL. HASNABAD, DIST. VIDISHA, MADHYA PRADESH <b>ADMEASURING 1200 SQ. FT.</b>	Rs. 504000/-	Rs. 50400/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	GOURAV BUSINESS SQUARE,ABOVE MRF SHOW ROOM, 2ND FLOOR,SANCHI ROAD,NEAR MANOHAR TAKES,VIDHISH/ -464001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA
POONAM VISHWAKARMA, MANOJ VISHWAKARMA (AC NO.) LNJAB00722- 230236128	Rs. 12,23,384.00/- DUES AS ON 18 SEP 2025	8 AUG 24 Rs. 980109/- DUES AS ON 6 AUG 24	16 OCT 24	KH. NO. 84/1, 84/1/2, PRESENT KH. NO. 84/1/1/1/1/1, 84/1/2 MOUZA-AMKHERA N.B. NO. 4 PC NO. 24/22(OLD), 80(NEW) REVENUE CIRCLE MAHARAJPUR, PLOT NO. 36 TEHSIL & DIST JABALPUR (M.P) ADMEASURING 600 SQFT	Rs. 801600/-	Rs. 80160/-	11.00 AM TO 01.00 PM 24 OCT 2025	3RD FLOOR,DIGAMBE TOWER,NEAR CHANCHALA BAI COLLAGE,WRIGH TOWN,JABALPUR 482001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED payable at Jaipur on/before time of auction during office hours at the above mentioned offices. The sealer envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties at above mentioned office of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED The Inter-se bidding, if necessary will also take place among the available bidders. The EMD is refundable if the bid is not successful. 2). The successful bidder will deposit 25% of the bidding amount adjusting the EMD amount as initial deposi diately or within 24hrs after the fall of the hammer towards the purchase of the asset. The successful bidder failing to deposit the said 25% towards initial payment, the entire EMD deposited will be forfeited & balance amount of the sale price will have to be deposited within 15 days after the confirmation of the sale by the secured creditor; otherwise his initial paymen leposited amount will be forfeited. 3). The Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone the sale process without assigning any reason therefore. I the date of tender depositing or the date of tender opening is declared as holiday by Government, then the auction will be held on next working day. 4). For inspection and Interested partie: want to know about the procedure of tender may contact AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED 201,202, IInd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, jaipur-302020 or Ajay Lovanshi - 9251644596 or respective branch during office hours. Note: This is also a 15/30 days notice under Rule 9(1)/8(6) to the Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor of the above said oan accounts about tender inter se bidding sale on the above mentioned date. The property will be sold, if their out standing duesare not repaid in full.

Place: Jaipur Date: 20-09-2025

**Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited** 

# ka, TM, CoS Headquarters Eastern

the maritime interest of the Nation.

signed and built indigenously by M/s

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited IDFC FIRST Bank (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031. Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

#### Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co- borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan		Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice
1	105094494	HOME LOAN	30.08.2025	6,02,744.89/-
NIA	ME OF BODDOWEDS	AND CO BODDOWEDS . 1	MADANCINCHIAL	CINCH 2 CEEMA DAL

NAME OF BORROWERS AND CO-BORROWERS : 1.MADANSINGH LALSINGH 2.SEEMA BAI PROPERTY ADDRESS: ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING HOUSE NO. 15. LAND SURVEY NO. 191. P. H. NO. 27. GRAM AND GRAM PANCHAYAT ANANDGARH, TEHSIL ALOTE, NEAR GOVT SCHOOL, DISTRICT RATLAM, MADHYA PRADESH-457114, ADMEASURING NORTH-SOUTH 40 FEET AND EAST-WEST 51 FEET, TOTAL MEASURING 2040 SQ. FT., I.E., 189.59 SQ. MTRS., AND BOUNDED AS: NORTH:LAND OF PURSINGH JI, SOUTH: COMMON ROAD, EAST: HOUSE OF JHUJHAR SINGH JI, WEST: HOUSE OF CHAIN SINGH JI

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise

Sd/- Authorized Office

Date: 20.09.2025 IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with Place: RATLAM IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited)